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REPLY:

Mr S Mokgalapa (DA) to ask Minister of International Relations and Cooperation:

(1)Wether her Department has decided how it will facilitate prison exchange programmes;
     If not, why not; if so what are the relevant details

(2)Wether she will make a statement on the details of the meeting held in Gaborone, Republic of Botswana, to discuss the specified programmes?


(1)The mandate of concluding Prisoner Transfer Agreements is vested with the Department of Correctional Services.
(2)The Department is not aware of such a meeting. The question should be directed to the Department of Correctional Services.


UNQUOTE
1


 

1

 

QUOTE

 

 

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

 

 

 

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

 

 

QUESTION NO:

 

2848

 

 

 

DATE OF QUESTION PAPER

:

 

15 September

 

2017

 

 

 

PUBLISHED IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO: 

33

 

of 2017

 

 

REPLY:

 

 

Mr S Mokgalapa (DA) to ask Minister of International Relations and Cooperation:

 

 

(1)

W

ether her Department has decided how it will facilitate prison exchange programmes;

 

     

If not, why not; if so what are the relevant details

 

 

(2)Wether she will make a statement on the details of the meeting held in Gaborone, 

Republic of Botswana, to disc

uss the specified programmes?

 

 

 

(1)The mandate of concluding Prisoner Transfer Agreements is vested with the 

Department of Correctional Services.

 

(2)The Department is not aware of such a meeting. The question should be directed to the 

Department of Correct

ional Services.

 

 

 

UNQUOTE

 

